

## REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K RUN/WALK

### Sunday, April 28, 2019 10:30 a.m. Race Start

\*Honoring the Ft. Loramie Boys 2018 Cross Country State Champions and Girls Cross Country Runner Up Teams\*

#### ALL proceeds benefit The Redskin Memorial Park

#### **RACE INFO & REGISTRATION**

Pre-registered packet pick up and day of race sign up located at Fort Loramie JH/HS Door #1 (located by the flag pole). Parking available at Fort Loramie School parking lot and the Redskin Memorial Park complex. Course map located at Redskin Memorial Park Facebook page.

Register online at www.cantstoprunningco.com **OR** mail completed and signed form (on reverse) with check payable to Fort Loramie Booster Club to:
Redskin Memorial Park 5K, P.O. Box 170, Fort Loramie, Ohio 45845.

\$25 Pre-Registered fee (includes t-shirt). Online registration and mailed forms must be received or postmarked by April 20th to guarantee t-shirt.

\$25 Online registration available until April 20th (shirt not included when registering April 21– April 28th)

\$25 Day of Race Registration fee (shirt not included)

#### **EVENT INFO**

- All proceeds benefit the Redskin Memorial Park through The Fort Loramie Booster Club.
- Professional chip timing system managed by Can't Stop Running Company, Piqua, Ohio.
- Pre-registered (by April 20th) packet pickup located in the Fort Loramie HS Media Center (door #1): **8:45 a.m.-10:00 a.m.**
- Day of Race Registration: **8:45 a.m. -10:00 a.m.**
- One Mile Fun Run Registration: 8:45 a.m. 10:30 a.m.

# Fun Run begins at 11:15 a.m. Run starts and ends at The Redskin Memorial Park \$1.00 entry fee per person for Fun Run

#### **AWARDS/DOOR PRIZES**

Top Runners will be announced at conclusion of race – there will be no awards or prizes. All proceeds will be donated to the Redskin Memorial Park.

Concession stands will be available serving breakfast and lunch items, including beer and pop. All proceeds will go to the park.

#### 2019 REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K REGISTRATION

Name	e													
Addre	ess													
City	State					ate	teZip			Cell Phone(receive race results via text)				
Sex:	Male	Fe	emale	Age on F	Race Day	<i>'</i>	E-ma	ail						_
Age o	on race	day	group (d	circle one)	Top th	ree winr	ners in e	each age g	group will	be anno	ounced.			
10	and und	der	11-14	15-19	20-24	25-29	30-34	4 35-39	40-44	45-49	50-54	55-59	60-69	70+
T-shi	rt size (	circ	le one)	S	M	L	XL	XXL (ad	d \$2.00)	XXXL	_ (add \$	4.00)		
I HAV	/E REA	D AI	ND AGF	REE TO T	HE RED	SKIN N	IEMORI	AL PARK	SK CON	ISENT A	AND REI	LEASE F	ORM	
PARTICIPANT							PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN (IF PARTICIPANT IS UNDER 18)							
Signa	ture				Date			Signature				Date		
Printe	d Name							Printed Na	ame					

#### PLEASE READ AND SIGN THIS REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K CONSENT AND RELEASE FORM

I the undersigned REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K Participant or the parent or legal guardian of the undersigned REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K Participant, if the REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K Participant is under the age of 18 (such REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K Participant, parent or legal guardian shall be referred to herein as the "Releasor), hereby accept the invitation for the REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K Participant to participate in the THE REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK, a 5 kilometer run to be held on April 28th, at 10:30 A.M. in Fort Loramie, Ohio and such other locations as may be designated by the coordinators.

THE RELEASOR VOLUNTARILY ASSUMES ALL RISKS AND HAZARDS WHICH MAY CAUSE INJURY, DAMAGE OR LOSS TO THE REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K PARTICIPANT OR TO HIS/HER PROPERTY OR ANY PROPERTY IN HIS/HER POSSESSION, WHILE PARTICIPATING IN, AT OR EN ROUTE TO OR FROM THE EVENT. SPECIFICALLY RELEASES, INDEMNIFIES, AND HOLDS HARMLESS ANY SPONSORS AND ITS STOCKHOLDERS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, REPRESENTATIVES AND AGENTS, FROM ANY CLAIM, LOSS, LIABILITY, DEMAND, DAMAGES OR COSTS (INCLUDING ATTORNEYS' FEES) OF ANY KIND RESULTING FROM ANY INJURY, MEDICAL CONDITION OR COMPLICATION, OR DAMAGE OR LOSS OF ANY KIND TO THE REDSKIN MEMORAIL PARK 5K PARTICIPANT OR TO HIS/HER PROPERTY OR ANY PROPERTY IN HIS/HER POSSESSION, WHETHER CAUSED BY THE ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE SPONSORS OR ANY OF THE PERSONS MENTIONED ABOVE, THE ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF OTHER FIVE AT THE FORT PARTICIPANTS OR OTHER THIRD PARTIES.

Further, although the Releasor recognizes that no duty to do so exists or is hereby created, nevertheless in the event that the REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K RUN Participant sustains any personal injury or medical condition or complication either before, during or after the Event, the Releasor authorizes the sponsor and/or its representatives to do either or both of the following, should they so choose:

a. The Releasor authorizes the sponsors and/or its representatives to voluntarily and gratuitously perform on-site treatment for the injury, condition or complication, and/or to voluntarily and gratuitously provide transportation for the purpose of obtaining treatment elsewhere. The Releasor expressly recognizes that any on-site treatment will not necessarily be performed by persons having medical training, including training as emergency medical technicians, and the Releasor acknowledges that the sponsors in no way represented that this treatment will be performed by persons having such training. The Releasor further understands that neither the sponsors nor it's who perform any on-site treatment and/or provide any transportation for the purpose of obtaining treatment elsewhere will expect or accept any remuneration for the same. Therefore, and in return for this voluntary and gratuitous treatment and/or transportation, the Releasor specifically releases, indemnifies, and holds harmless the sponsors and its stockholders, officers, directors, employees, representatives and agents from any claim, loss, liability, demand, damages or costs (including attorneys' fees) of any kind of the REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K Participant resulting from such treatment and/or transportation, whether caused by the acts or omissions of the persons performing the treatment and/or providing the transportation, or otherwise.

b. The Releasor also authorizes the sponsors and/or its representatives to make arrangements with third parties for medical treatment for the injury, condition or complication, including but not limited to emergency, laboratory, diagnostic and/or surgical treatment, and/or to make arrangements with third parties for transportation for the purpose of obtaining such treatment. The Releasor expressly gives his/her consent for this treatment and/or transportation to any emergency medical services, physicians, nurses, other medical personnel, hospitals and/or medical transportation services that the sponsor, in its sole discretion, may select, and the Releasor specifically agrees that the Releasor will assume full responsibility for payment for such treatment and/or transportation. Finally, The Releasor acknowledges that he/she has carefully read and fully understands all of the provisions set forth in thin Consent and Release, and has freely and voluntarily chosen to agree to the same. This Consent and Release shall be binding upon the heirs, administrators, executors and assigns of the REDSKIN MEMORIAL PARK 5K participant.

No refunds given if unable to participate or inclement weather.

QUESTIONS? Contact: Shelly Barhorst shellybarhorst@hotmail.com